

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30953/2010

ABDUL WASEEM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TATVADARSHI BANDHU PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30954 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ravi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

In view of order dated 7.7.2011 wherein it was ordered
to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, no fresh order is
required.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj