

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30953/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2010 in FA No.120/2010 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ABDUL WASEEM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S.TATVADARSHI BANDHU PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30954 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and office report)

Date: 03/11/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Raj Kishore Choudhary, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Bharat Bhushan, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Ravi Gupta, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.U.Hazarika, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.T.K.Pradhan, Adv.  
                                 Mr.P.Rajesh, Adv.  
                                 Mrs.Kusum, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the respondent states that his client is willing to allot plots measuring 1000 square yards to each of the petitioners after clearance is given                      by the Forest Bench.

2

In view of the statement of the learned senior counsel, further hearing of these petitions is adjourned to 08.02.2012.

To be taken up at 3.30 P.M.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master