

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30953/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
19/05/2010 in FA No. 120/2010 passed by the National Consumers
Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

ABDUL WASEEM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TATVADARSHI BANDHU PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional affidavit
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30954/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and
Office Report)

Date : 05/09/2014 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after the disposal of W.P.(C)
No. 202 of 1995.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar