

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30953/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-05-2010 in FA No. 120/2010 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

ABDUL WASEEM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TATVADARSHI BANDHU PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30954/2010 (XVII)

Date : 23-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 2334/2008, 2335/2008 and 2659/2014 in W.P. (C) No. 4677/1985 be listed along with this matter on 29.08.2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER