

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30953/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-05-2010 in FA No. 120/2010 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

ABDUL WASEEM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TATVADARSHI BANDHU PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 30954/2010  
( FOR ON IA 2/2011)

Date : 22-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Ranjan Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Kant Samantaray, Adv.  
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that some talks of settlement outside the court are going on in the matter.

List on 10th February, 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

