

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30953/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-05-2010 in FA No. 120/2010 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

ABDUL WASEEM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TATVADARSHI BANDHU PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30954/2010 (XVII-A)  
( FOR ON IA 2/2011)

Date : 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2020.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER